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4
16:35

3599 m
137.718 

Flach

Betfred Howard Wright Doncaster Cup Stakes (Group 2) (British Champions Series)
Rennpreis: 137.718  (79.394 30.100 15.064 7.504 3.766 1.890)

QPL PLCPT QUAPT

1
3599

Box: 5
ML: 11,0

60.30

Coltrane
7j. b W (Mastercraftsman - Promise Me)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Mick And Janice Mariscotti

Oisin Murphy

30.07 Goodwood 6 62.6 3219 283.550 13,0 Oisin Murphy Kyprios, Sweet William, Gregory
20.06 Ascot 5 59.0 4014 368.615 11,0 Oisin Murphy Kyprios, Trawlerman, Sweet William
01.05 Ascot 1 59.0 3209 45.368 4,5 Oisin Murphy Caius Chorister, Sweet William
30.03 Meydan 12 58.1 3219 450.472 Oisin Murphy Tower Of London, Al Nayyir, Trawlerman
21.10 Ascot 5 61.2 3134 283.571 8,5 Oisin Murphy Trawlerman, Kyprios, Sweet William

2
Box: 3
ML: 325,0

60.30

Gregory
4j. b H (Golden Horn - Gretchen)

Trainer: J & T Gosden
Besitzer: Wathnan Racing

James Doyle

23.08 York 3 59.4 3270 141.775 3,5 James Doyle Vauban, Al Nayyir
30.07 Goodwood 3 62.6 3219 283.550 15,0 James Doyle Kyprios, Sweet William
20.06 Ascot 7 58.5 4014 368.615 8,5 James Doyle Kyprios, Trawlerman, Sweet William
17.05 York 3 58.5 2787 102.078 6,0 James Doyle Giavellotto, Vauban
16.09 Doncaster 5 58.5 2922 421.355 8,0 K Shoemark Continuous, Arrest, Desert Hero

3
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

60.30

Point Lonsdale
5j. b H (Australia - Sweepstake)

Trainer: A P O'Brien
Besitzer: D Smith,Mrs J Magnier,M Tab

Ryan-L Moore

23.08 York 5 59.4 3270 141.775 3,0 R L Moore Vauban, Al Nayyir, Gregory
30.06 Saint-Cloud 3 58.1 2399 198.748 5,5 I Mendizabal Dubai Honour, Feed The Flame
09.05 Chester 1 58.1 2692 78.428 2,6 R L Moore Arrest, Alsakib
30.03 Meydan 6 57.2 2414 2.702.834 W M Lordan Rebel's Romance, Shahryar, Liberty Island
17.02 Doha 11 58.1 2414 1.122.047 R L Moore Rebel's Romance, Zeffiro, Satono Glanz

4
Box: 1
ML: 275,0

60.30

Sweet William
5j. b W (Sea The Stars - Gale Force)

Trainer: J & T Gosden
Besitzer: Normandie Stud Ltd

Robert Havlin

30.07 Goodwood 2 62.6 3219 283.550 6,5 R Havlin Kyprios, Gregory
20.06 Ascot 3 59.0 4014 368.615 10,0 R Havlin Kyprios, Trawlerman
23.05 Sandown 1 59.0 3264 45.368 3,5 R Havlin Caius Chorister, Trueshan
01.05 Ascot 3 59.0 3209 45.368 3,0 R Havlin Coltrane, Caius Chorister
21.10 Ascot 3 61.2 3134 283.571 9,5 R Havlin Trawlerman, Kyprios

5
Box: 2
ML: 55,0

60.30

Trueshan
8j. b W (Planteur - Shao Line)

Trainer: A King
Besitzer: Singula Partnership

Hollie Doyle

30.07 Goodwood 4 62.6 3219 283.550 8,5 Hollie Doyle Kyprios, Sweet William, Gregory
05.07 Sandown 1 58.1 3264 25.520 2,3 Hollie Doyle Night Sparkle, Miss Cynthia
23.05 Sandown 3 62.1 3264 45.368 6,0 Hollie Doyle Sweet William, Caius Chorister
01.05 Ascot 4 62.1 3209 45.368 3,7 Hollie Doyle Coltrane, Caius Chorister, Sweet William
21.10 Ascot 4 61.2 3134 283.571 3,5 Hollie Doyle Trawlerman, Kyprios, Sweet William

6
Box: 4
ML: 51,0

60.30

Wise Eagle
7j. ch W (Free Eagle - Best Be Careful)

Trainer: A Nicol
Besitzer: The Seahouses Syndicate

Daniel Tudhope

24.08 York 16 62.1 2787 300.000 51,0 Ben Robinson Magical Zoe, Kihavah, Oneforthegutter
13.07 York 3 57.2 2787 48.204 51,0 D Tudhope Alsakib, Al Qareem
08.06 Haydock 7 62.6 2373 25.770 15,0 D Tudhope Iron Lion, Knightswood, Struth
05.05 Newmarket 8 62.1 2816 51.540 41,0 D Tudhope Bague D'or, Vaguely Royal, Intinso
22.06 Ascot 12 59.0 4014 340.260 29,0 D Tudhope Courage Mon Ami, Coltrane, Subjectivist

Wettstar - Tipp:Sweet William (4) - Gregory (2) - Trueshan (5)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


